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Schedule - First Phase
Teams

Group A Group B
Terrasvogels (NED) Unione Fermana (ITA)
Joudrs Praha (CZE) Gryphons (NED)
Barracudas (DEN) Therwil Flyers (SUI)
Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) Soder SK (SWE)Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) Soder SK (SWE)
Meyzieu (FRA) Brasschaat Braves (BEL)

Game Time Field Group Home team Visiting team Final Score

Monday, 19th August

1 10.00 1 B Therwil Flyers (SUI) Unione Fermana (ITA) 0 - 8 5° 

2 12.30 1 A Joudrs Praha (CZE) Barracudas (DEN) 6 - 5

3 15.00 1 B Soder SK (SWE) Gryphons (NED) 0 - 14 4° 

4 17.30 1 A Meyzieu (FRA) Terrasvogels (NED) 0 - 7 5° 4 17.30 1 A Meyzieu (FRA) Terrasvogels (NED) 0 - 7 5° 

5 17.00 2 A Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) Barracudas (DEN) 3 - 0

6 20.30 1 B Unione Fermana (ITA) Brasschaat Braves (BEL) 9 - 2 5°  

Tuesday, 20th August

7 10.00 1 B Gryphons (NED) Therwil Flyers (SUI) 4 - 3

8 12.30 1 A Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) Joudrs Praha (CZE) 0 - 7

9 15.00 1 B Brasschaat Braves (BEL) Therwil Flyers (SUI) 0 - 3

10 17.30 1 A Barracudas (DEN) Meyzieu (FRA) 10 - 0 4° 

11 17.30 2 A Terrasvogels (NED) Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) 12 -  5 6° 

12 20.30 1 B Unione Fermana (ITA) Soder SK (SWE) 15 - 0 3° 

Wednesday, 21st August

13 10.00 1 A Meyzieu (FRA) Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER)  - 

14 10.00 2 B Brasschaat Braves (BEL) Gryphons (NED)  - 

15 12.30 1 B Therwil Flyers (SUI) Soder SK (SWE)  - 

16 15.00 1 A Barracudas (DEN) Terrasvogels (NED)  - 

17 15.00 2 A Joudrs Praha (CZE) Meyzieu (FRA)  - 

18 17.30 1 B Soder SK (SWE) Brasschaat Braves (BEL)  - 

19 20.00 1 B Gryphons (NED) Unione Fermana (ITA)  - 19 20.00 1 B Gryphons (NED) Unione Fermana (ITA)  - 

20 20.00 2 A Terrasvogels (NED) Joudrs Praha (CZE)  - 

Standing Pool A
Pos Team GP WO LO AVG GB

1 Terrasvogels (NED) 2 2 0 1000.0 ---
2 Joudrs Praha (CZE) 2 2 0 1000.0 ---
3 Barracudas (DEN) 3 1 2 333.3 1.5
4 Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) 3 1 2 333.3 1.54 Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) 3 1 2 333.3 1.5
5 Meyzieu (FRA) 2 0 2 0.0 2.0

Standing Pool B
Pos Team P W L AVG GB

1 Unione Fermana (ITA) 3 3 0 1000.0 ---
2 Gryphons (NED) 2 2 0 1000.0 0.5
3 Therwil Flyers (SUI) 3 1 2 333.3 2.0
4 Soder SK (SWE) 2 0 2 0.0 2.5
5 Brasschaat Braves (BEL) 2 0 2 0.0 2.55 Brasschaat Braves (BEL) 2 0 2 0.0 2.5
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Schedule - Second Phase
Teams

Group C Group D
A1 A4
B1 B4
A2 A5
B2 B5B2 B5
A3
B3

Game Time Field Group Home team Visiting team Final Score

Thursday, 22nd August

21 10.00 1 C B2 A3  - 

22 10.00 2 C B3 A2  - 

23 12.30 1 D A5 B5  - 23 12.30 1 D A5 B5  - 

24 15.00 1 C B1 A2  - 

25 15.00 2 C B2 A1  - 

26 17.30 1 C A3 B3  - 

27 17.30 2 D A4 B4  - 

28 20.00 1 C A1 B1  - 

Friday, 23rd August

29 10.00 1 C A2 B2  - 

30 10.00 2 D B5 A4  - 

31 12.30 1 C A1 B3  - 

32 12.30 2 C B1 A3  - 

33 15.00 1 D B4 A5  - 

Standing Pool C
Pos Team P W L AVG GB

1 A1 0 0 0 ---- ---
2 B1 0 0 0 ---- ---
3 A2 0 0 0 ---- ---3 A2 0 0 0 ---- ---
4 B2 0 0 0 ---- ---
5 A3 0 0 0 ---- ---
6 B3 0 0 0 ---- ---

Standing Pool D
Pos Team P W L AVG GB

1 A4 0 0 0 ---- ---
2 B4 0 0 0 ---- ---2 B4 0 0 0 ---- ---
3 A5 0 0 0 ---- ---
4 B5 0 0 0 ---- ---

Schedule - Page System & Finals
Game Time Field Group Home team Visiting team Final Score

Friday, 23rd August

34 17.30 1 P C3 C4  - 34 17.30 1 P C3 C4  - 

35 20.00 1 P C1 C2  - 

Saturday, 24th August

36 10.00 1 Final D1 D2  - 

37 10.00 2 Final D3 D4  - 

38 12.30 1 P L-P2 W-P1  - 

39 15.00 1 Final C5 C6  - 

40 17.30 1 P W-P2 W-P3  - 
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Game Summary 07
Gryphons (NED) - Therwil Flyers (SUI)

                             European Cup Winners C up Women - 2013
                 GRYPHONS 4 (2-0), THERWIL FLYERS 3  (0-2) - Composite Box Score
                             Aug 20, 2013 at MONTEG RANARO (Field 1)

GRYPHONS 4, THERWIL FLYERS 3 (Aug 20, 2013 at MONTE GRANARO)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------
THERWIL FLYERS...... 000 120 0 -  3  6  3      (0-2 )
GRYPHONS............ 120 010 X -  4  5  1      (2-0 )
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------

                               THERWIL FLYERS 3 (0- 2)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  WOLFENSBERGE c     4  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  WANNER,Me 3b       4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  2   0  2   0   0  2  1
  GLAUSER,Ad 1b      3  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   1  0   0  1  0  2   0  0   0   9  1  0
  MERRILL,Je cf      3  1  2  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  0   1  0   0   1  0  1
  KIJAK,Je ss        2  0  1  2   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  0  1   0  0   0   0  1  0
  BIESENACK,Li p     3  0  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  1  0
  MEIERHANS,Ba dh    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   1  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  GFELLER,Le lf      2  0  0  1   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  0  0
  KUHN,Fa 2b         3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  1  1  KUHN,Fa 2b         3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  1  1
  GRABOWICZ,Pa rf    0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  Totals......      25  3  6  3   1  0  0  2   1  0   1  3  0  9   1  2   0  18  6  3

                                  GRYPHONS 4 (2-0)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  DONKERS,Ki 1b      3  1  2  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   8  2  0
  VAN UDEN,Fa cf     3  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  LAUWERS,Sa ss      3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  3  0  LAUWERS,Sa ss      3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  3  0
  DRAAIJER,Ki 2b     3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  1  0
  VAN DER ZAND lf    3  1  2  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  VLEUGELS,Ma 3b/dh  2  1  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  WIEMKEN,Em dh/3b   3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0
  KRANENDONK,C c     1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  1  0   0  0   0   8  0  0
  MOLLEE,So rf       1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  MELISSANT,Mo rf    1  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  MERKX,Marjol p     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0
  GALEA,Sh p         0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  1
  HOLDEN,Em p        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0  HOLDEN,Em p        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  Totals......      23  4  5  3   2  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  1  0   0  0   0  21  9  1

  THERWIL FLYERS         IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  BIESENACK,Li  L,0-1   6.0  5  4  2  0  0   2  0  0  0   1  1  0   2  0  0  23 25  10  7

  GRYPHONS               IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  MERKX,Marjol          3.2  4  1  1  1  3   0  1  0  0   2  0  0   0  0  0  13 17   2  6
  GALEA,Sh  W,1-0       2.1  2  2  1  1  5   0  0  0  1   1  0  0   1  0  0   9 11   1  1
  HOLDEN,Em  S,1        1.0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   3  3   1  1

  Umpires - HP: SANDHU Jes  1B: ATANASOVA Mariana V .  3B: CODARINI Denis
  Scorers - PIERI Stefano, BORDONI Domenico
  TC - JENNINGS Mike
  
  Start: 10:00   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 60
  Weather: Windy
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Game Summary 08
Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER) - Joudrs Praha (CZE)

                             European Cup Winners C up Women - 2013
            JOURDS PRAHA 7 (2-0), NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHT MAR 0 (1-1) - Composite Box Score
                             Aug 20, 2013 at MONTEG RANARO (Field 1)

JOURDS PRAHA 7, NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR 0 (Aug 20, 201 3 at MONTEGRANARO)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------
JOURDS PRAHA........ 203 000 2 -  7  9  1      (2-0 )
NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR 000 000 0 -  0  4  4      (1-1 )
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------

                                JOURDS PRAHA 7 (2-0 )

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  JAKESOVÁ,Te 2b     4  1  2  0   0  0  0  0   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   5  1  0
  PFEIFEROVÁ,D lf    4  1  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  LOUDOVÁ,Ma cf      3  3  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0
  JAKLOVÁ,Le ss      2  2  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0
  POLMANOVÁ,Ma ph    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  KRIKLÁNOVÁ,P 1b    3  0  1  2   0  1  0  0   0  0   0  0  1  0   0  0   0   8  3  0
  PODZIMKOVÁ,D c     4  0  1  2   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  1  0
  JEZKOVÁ,Le 3b      3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  3  1
  FROLIKOVÁ,St rf    3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0  FROLIKOVÁ,St rf    3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0
  LUSTIGOVÁ,Ga dh    3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  0
  DRAHÁ,Ve p         0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  2  0
  Totals......      30  7  9  5   1  1  0  0   1  0   0  2  1  3   0  2   0  21 12  1

                            NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR 0 (1-1)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  THEISSEN,Ma rf     3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  QUINN,Ar ss        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  2  2  QUINN,Ar ss        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  2  2
  LUCAS,El c         3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   5  0  1
  SIDOR,Ni p         3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  3  0
  OGINK,Ja 1b        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   8  1  0
  HASENKAMP,El 3b    3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  2  1
  OGINK,Ma lf        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  0
  SIAENEN,Br dh      2  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  WAGSCHAL,Ja pr     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  NEUMANN,Kl 2b      2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  1  0
  HABERL,Ju cf       0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  Totals......      25  0  4  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  2   0  1   0  21  9  4  Totals......      25  0  4  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  2   0  1   0  21  9  4

  JOURDS PRAHA           IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  DRAHÁ,Ve  W,1-0       7.0  4  0  0  1  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  25 26   7 11

  NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR   IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  SIDOR,Ni  L,1-1       7.0  9  7  4  0  3   0  0  0  0   2  1  0   1  1  0  30 33   9  9

  Umpires - HP: GIESKENS Bob  1B: DE WEVER Arjan  3 B: VONK Peter
  Scorers - MANCA Anita, MAGRINI Dina, ZACCARIA Fab io
  T.C. - JENNINGS Mike

  Start: 12:30   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 30
  Weather: Windy
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Game Summary 09
Brasschaat Braves (BEL) - Therwil Flyers (SUI)

                             European Cup Winners C up Women - 2013
            THERWIL FLYERS 3 (1-2), BRASSCHAAT BRAV ES 0 (0-2) - Composite Box Score
                             Aug 20, 2013 at MONTEG RANARO (Field 1)

THERWIL FLYERS 3, BRASSCHAAT BRAVES 0 (Aug 20, 2013  at MONTEGRANARO)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------
THERWIL FLYERS...... 010 020 0 -  3  8  0      (1-2 )
BRASSCHAAT BRAVES... 000 000 0 -  0  3  3      (0-2 )
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------

                               THERWIL FLYERS 3 (1- 2)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  WOLFENSBERGE c     4  0  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  0
  BIESENACK,Li cf    3  0  1  2   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  0  1   0  0   0   2  0  0
  MERRILL,Je p       4  0  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  5  0
  KIJAK,Je ss        4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0
  GLAUSER,Ad 1b      3  1  1  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   8  0  0
  WANNER,Me 3b       3  0  1  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   4  2  0
  MEIERHANS,Ba dh    2  0  0  1   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  KUHN,Fa 2b         3  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  1  0  KUHN,Fa 2b         3  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  1  0
  GFELLER,Le lf      3  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  HAGER,Na rf        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0
  Totals......      29  3  8  3   3  0  0  1   1  1   0  1  0  3   0  0   0  21 11  0

                             BRASSCHAAT BRAVES 0 (0 -2)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  CORNELIS,Ly 2b     3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  2  0
  TERREL,Ki ss       3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  3  1  TERREL,Ki ss       3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  3  1
  CORNELIS,Br cf     3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   2  0  0
  DE LANNOY,Ke c     3  0  2  0   1  0  0  0   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  1  0
  VAN KERKOERL 1b    2  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   7  0  0
  VLIEGHE,La lf      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  HAEN,Ch ph/lf      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  DE SCRIJVERE dh    2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  DE JONGH,Ti 3b     2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  2  2
  BASTINE,Ph rf      2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  HARRISON,Am p      0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0
  Totals......      22  0  3  0   1  0  0  1   2  0   0  0  0  3   0  1   0  21  9  3  Totals......      22  0  3  0   1  0  0  1   2  0   0  0  0  3   0  1   0  21  9  3

  THERWIL FLYERS         IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  MERRILL,Je  W,1-1     7.0  3  0  0  1  3   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0  22 23   8  8

  BRASSCHAAT BRAVES      IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  HARRISON,Am  L,0-2    7.0  8  3  2  1  3   0  0  0  0   1  0  0   3  0  0  29 31   9  7

  Umpires - HP: SINGER Christian  1B: FANNING Jim  3B: RUSSI Stefano
  Scorers - PIERI Stefano, BORDONI Domenico
  T.C. - JENNINGS Mike

  Start: 15:00   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 20
  Weather: Partly cloudy
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Game Summary 10
Barracudas (DEN) - Meyzieu (FRA)

                             European Cup Winners C up Women - 2013
                   BARRACUDAS 10 (1-2), MEYZIEU 0 ( 0-2) - Composite Box Score
                             Aug 20, 2013 at MONTEG RANARO (Field 1)

BARRACUDAS 10, MEYZIEU 0 (Aug 20, 2013 at MONTEGRAN ARO)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------
MEYZIEU............. 000 0 -  0  2  1      (0-2)
BARRACUDAS.......... 442 X - 10 10  2      (1-2)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------

                                  MEYZIEU 0 (0-2)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  PORCHET,Ma ss      2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  2  0
  MORALES,Sa 2b      2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  1  0
  VENDRAMIN,Pe 3b    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  TRIBOLET,El cf     2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  GARRANAS,Ma c      1  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  SAIDI,Fa dh        2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  DYMOWIEZ,Sa lf     2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  0
  HAYOT,Ma 1b        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  0  0
  LOPEZ,Am rf        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0  LOPEZ,Am rf        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0
  TOUMIT,Al p        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  MOURNIER,Ch p      0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  1
  Totals......      14  0  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  2  0  6   0  1   0   9  4  1

                                BARRACUDAS 10 (1-2)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  WORDEN,Ca c/1b     2  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0   8  0  0
  EJSTRUP RASM 3b    3  2  2  0   0  0  0  0   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0  EJSTRUP RASM 3b    3  2  2  0   0  0  0  0   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0
  CUCROV,Al p        3  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0
  SHUSTER,St 2b      3  1  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  WALTHER,Ch 2b      0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  1
  WILKER-JORGE rf    2  3  1  2   1  0  0  1   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  1
  NISSEN JAKOB ss    1  2  1  1   0  0  0  2   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  MONBERG JENS cf    3  1  3  5   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  MAHLER,Su 1b       0  0  0  1   0  0  0  2   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0
  DIDERIKSEN,L ph/c  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0
  LIND PEDERSE lf    2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  MOLLER KYNDE lf    0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0  MOLLER KYNDE lf    0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  Totals......      20 10 10 10   2  0  0  5   2  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  12  5  2

  MEYZIEU                IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  TOUMIT,Al  L,0-2      1.2  8  8  7  4  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0  13 17   4  1
  MOURNIER,Ch           1.1  2  2  2  1  0   1  1  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0   7  9   1  3

  BARRACUDAS             IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  CUCROV,Al  W,1-2      4.0  2  0  0  0  6   0  0  0  0   2  0  0   0  0  0  14 16   1  5

  Umpires - HP: HAMILTON Lewis  1B: RUSSI Stefano  3B: ATANASOVA Mariana V.
  Scorers - ZACCARIA Fabio, MAGRINI Dina
  T.C. - VAN STRAELEN Eddy

  Start: 17:30   Time: 1.03   Attendance: 20
  Weather: Partly cloudy
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Game Summary 11
Terrasvogels (NED) - Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER)

                             European Cup Winners C up Women - 2013
           TERRASVOGELS 12 (2-0), NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHT MAR 5 (1-2) - Composite Box Score
                             Aug 20, 2013 at MONTEG RANARO (Field 2)

TERRASVOGELS 12, NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR 5 (Aug 20, 20 13 at MONTEGRANARO)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------
NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR 000 050  -  5  3  4      (1-2)
TERRASVOGELS........ 015 321  - 12 12  0      (2-0)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------

                            NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR 5 (1-2)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  THEISSEN,Ma rf/lf  2  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  QUINN,Ar ss        1  1  0  1   0  0  0  2   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  2  3
  LUCAS,El 1b        3  0  1  3   1  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   4  0  0
  SIDOR,Ni dh        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  3   0  1   0   0  0  0
  OGINK,Ja cf        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0
  HABERL,Ju cf       2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  HASENKAMP,El lf    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0
  SIAENEN,Br rf      0  1  0  0   0  0  0  2   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  OGINK,Ma c         2  1  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  1   1  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  1  0  OGINK,Ma c         2  1  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  1   1  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  1  0
  GRUNDMANN,Ha 3b    3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  NEUMANN,Kl 2b      2  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  2  1
  DIEFENBACH,E p     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  Totals......      20  5  3  4   1  0  0  6   0  1   1  0  0  7   0  1   0  16  6  4

                               TERRASVOGELS 12 (2-0 )

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  DE WIND,Ma cf      3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0  DE WIND,Ma cf      3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  STARRENBURG, ph    0  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  VAN HEIJST,P ss    4  2  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  1   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0
  DRAPER,Ro 2b       4  2  2  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0
  VAN DEN HEUV 1b    3  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   7  0  0
  SINT JAGO,Yo 3b    3  3  1  3   1  0  0  1   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  GENTILE,Ka c       4  2  3  3   2  0  0  0   1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   7  1  0
  SCHOENMAKER, dh/rf 3  0  1  1   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  WAASDORP,Li rf/dh  3  0  2  2   1  1  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0
  SMID,Mi lf         3  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  PERRY,Mo p         0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0  PERRY,Mo p         0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0
  VAN DUSSCHOT p     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0
  Totals......      30 12 12 10   4  1  0  4   2  1   0  0  0  5   0  2   0  18  5  0

  NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR   IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  DIEFENBACH,E  L,0-1   5.1 12 12  7  4  5   2  0  0  0   0  0  0   4  1  0  30 34   5  4

  TERRASVOGELS           IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  PERRY,Mo  W,1-0       5.1  1  0  0  2  7   0  1  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  16 19   5  3
  VAN DUSSCHOT          0.2  2  5  5  4  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0   4  8   1  1

  Umpires - HP: FRANZ Martin  1B: CODARINI Denis  3 B: FANNING Jim
  Scoreers - MANCA Anita, BRUTTI Franco
  T.C. - JENNINGS Mike

  Start: 17:30   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 20
  Weather: Cloudy
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Game Summary 12
Unione Fermana (ITA) - Soder SK (SWE)

                             European Cup Winners C up Women - 2013
                UNIONE FERMANA 15 (3-0), SODER SK 0  (0-2) - Composite Box Score
                             Aug 20, 2013 at MONTEG RANARO (Field 2)

UNIONE FERMANA 15, SODER SK 0 (Aug 20, 2013 at MONT EGRANARO)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------
SODER SK............ 000  -  0  1  5      (0-2)
UNIONE FERMANA...... 582  - 15 10  0      (3-0)
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------

                                  SODER SK 0 (0-2)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  KULOKORPI,Mi p/ss  1  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0
  JOHANSSON,Ju c     2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  1  0
  JOHNSON,Mo ss/p    1  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0
  RYDBERG,Ev 2b      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  3
  JOHANSSON,Ma 3b    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  0  0
  STRID,Ma 1b        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0
  WONISCH,Je cf      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  WESTERBERG,F rf    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  2
  HANSSON,Tr rf      0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0  HANSSON,Tr rf      0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  JONSSON,Er lf      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0
  Totals......      10  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  7   0  1   0   6  2  5

                              UNIONE FERMANA 15 (3- 0)

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS  HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E
  ------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------
  ABBRUZZETTI, 2b    2  2  2  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  BADAGLIACCA, cf    3  2  2  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  HERRON,Al ss       2  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0  HERRON,Al ss       2  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  ROTH,Me c          2  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  1  0
  MANDOLESI,Ve pr    0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  MARCOLINI,Sa rf    1  3  1  0   0  0  0  2   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  PIETRONI,Ag 1b     3  1  3  5   1  0  0  0   0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0
  LIBERATORE,S lf    1  2  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   1  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  GATTAFONI,An 3b    1  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  ROGANTI,El dh      2  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0
  LUCONI,Lu p        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0
  Totals......      17 15 10  7   1  0  0  4   1  1   3  0  0  0   0  0   0   9  2  0

  SODER SK               IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  KULOKORPI,Mi  L,0-1   1.1  8 13  9  3  0   8  3  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  14 20   2  1
  JOHNSON,Mo            0.2  2  2  2  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0   3  4   1  0

  UNIONE FERMANA         IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB B K IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO
  ------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
  LUCONI,Lu  W,1-0      3.0  1  0  0  1  7   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  10 11   1  1

  Umpires - HP: LITZ Howie  1B: VONK Peter  3B: DE WEVER Arjan
  Scorers - ZACCARIA Fabio, LUCIANI Luciano
  T.C. - JENNINGS Mike

  Start: 22:00   Time: 1.05   Attendance: 40
  Weather: Rain
  
  JOHNSON,Mo faced 3 batters in the 3rd.
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Teams' Stats
Barracudas DEN

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                       Overall Stat istics for BARRACUDAS (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 1-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 2 MONBERG JENSEN,Ju  .500   3-3      8   2   4   2    0   0   7    6  .750   0   0   4   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

64 EJSTRUP RASMUSSEN  .333   3-3      9   2   3   0    0   0   0    3  .333   0   0   2   0  .333   0   1   1-1      3   4   0 1.000

18 SHUSTER,Sterling.  .300   3-3     10   2   3   0    0   0   1    3  .300   0   0   0   0  .300   0   0   0-0      8   6   0 1.000

66 WILKER-JORGENSEN,  .250   3-3      8   4   2   1    0   0   2    3  .375   1   0   0   0  .333   0   0   1-1      3   1   1  .800

22 NISSEN JAKOBSEN,M  .143   3-3      7   2   1   0    0   0   1    1  .143   2   0   4   0  .333   0   0   0-0      2   3   0 1.000

20 CUCROV,Allison...  .111   3-3      9   1   1   0    0   0   0    1  .111   0   0   2   0  .111   0   0   0-0      0   6   0 1.000

55 WORDEN,Cara......  .000   3-3      8   0   0   0    0   0   1    0  .000   1   1   0   1  .200   0   0   0-0     16   2   0 1.00055 WORDEN,Cara......  .000   3-3      8   0   0   0    0   0   1    0  .000   1   1   0   1  .200   0   0   0-0     16   2   0 1.000

--------------

23 LIND PEDERSEN,Kat  .333   3-3      6   1   2   0    0   0   0    2  .333   1   0   1   0  .429   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

32 MAHLER,Susan.....  .200   3-3      5   1   1   0    0   0   1    1  .200   2   0   3   0  .429   0   0   0-0     16   0   0 1.000

19 DIDERIKSEN,Line..  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

17 MOLLER KYNDESEN,S  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

71 WALTHER,Christina  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   1  .500

Totals..............  .239   3-3     71  15  17   3    0   0  13   20  .282   7   1  16   1  .316   0   1   2-2     50  24   2  .974

Opponents...........  .302   3-3     63   9  19   7    2   0   9   30  .476   3   0  13   0  .328   1   5   2-2     51  12   6  .913

LOB - Team (14), Opp (13). DPs turned - Team (1), O pp (1).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

20 CUCROV,Allison...  3.78   1-2     3   3   3   1/ 0    0  16.2  19   9   9   3  13   7   2   0   63  .302    0   0   0    1   5

Totals..............  3.78   1-2     3   3   3   1/ 0    0  16.2  19   9   9   3  13   7   2   0   63  .302    0   0   0    1   5

Opponents...........  4.94   2-1     3   3   1   1/ 0    0  17.0  17  15  12   7  16   3   0   0   71  .239    2   1   0    0   1

SBA/ATT - CUCROV,Al (2-2), WORDEN,Ca (2-2).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         55 WORDEN,Cara......    18    16   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         32 MAHLER,Susan.....    16    16   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         18 SHUSTER,Sterling.    14     8   6   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         64 EJSTRUP RASMUSSEN     7     3   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         20 CUCROV,Allison...     6     0   6   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         22 NISSEN JAKOBSEN,M     5     2   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         19 DIDERIKSEN,Line..     2     1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         23 LIND PEDERSEN,Kat     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         66 WILKER-JORGENSEN,     5     3   1   1   .800    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         71 WALTHER,Christina     2     0   1   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 MONBERG JENSEN,Ju     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         17 MOLLER KYNDESEN,S     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    76    50  24   2   .974    1    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         Opponents...........    69    51  12   6   .913    1    2   0  1.000    0   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Teams' Stats
Brasschaat Braves BEL

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                   Overall Statisti cs for BRASSCHAAT BRAVES (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 0-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

32 DE LANNOY,Kelly..  .800   2-2      5   0   4   1    1   0   2    7 1.400   0   0   0   0  .800   0   0   1-1      8   2   0 1.000

28 VAN KERKOERLE,Ils  .250   2-2      4   0   1   0    0   0   0    1  .250   1   0   1   0  .400   0   0   1-1     11   0   0 1.000

23 CORNELIS,Britt...  .000   2-2      6   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

 8 TERREL,Kimberly..  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   3   2  .750

--------------

 2 CORNELIS,Lynn....  .333   2-2      3   2   1   0    0   0   0    1  .333   2   0   1   0  .600   0   0   1-1      3   2   1  .833

30 DE SCRIJVERE,Grie  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .00030 DE SCRIJVERE,Grie  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 7 DE JONGH,Tine....  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   3   2  .714

19 VLIEGHE,Laura....  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

10 HAEN,Charlotte...  .000   2-1      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

 3 BASTINE,Phaedra..  .000   2-1      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

20 EVERS,Sandra.....  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .146   2-2     41   2   6   1    1   0   2    9  .220   3   0  13   0  .205   0   0   3-3     33  12   5  .900

Opponents...........  .346   2-2     52  12  18   3    0   2   8   27  .519   1   0   9   0  .358   0   1   6-7     36  16   1  .981

LOB - Team (6), Opp (9). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp  (1).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

35 HARRISON,Amy.....  6.10   0-2     2   2   1   0/ 0    0  10.1  18  12   9   1   8   3   0   2   50  .360    0   0   0    0   1

--------------

30 DE SCRIJVERE,Grie  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/ 0    0   0.2   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0    2  .000    0   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  5.73   0-2     2   2   1   0/ 0    0  11.0  18  12   9   1   9   3   0   2   52  .346    0   0   0    0   1

Opponents...........  0.58   2-0     2   2   1   1/ 0    0  12.0   6   2   1   3  13   1   1   0   41  .146    1   0   0    0   0

SBA/ATT - HARRISON,Am (6-7), DE LANNOY,Ke (6-7).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         28 VAN KERKOERLE,Ils    11    11   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         32 DE LANNOY,Kelly..    10     8   2   0  1.000    0    6   1   .857    0   0

                         19 VLIEGHE,Laura....     2     2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         23 CORNELIS,Britt...     2     2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         35 HARRISON,Amy.....     2     0   2   0  1.000    0    6   1   .857    0   0

                         10 HAEN,Charlotte...     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 BASTINE,Phaedra..     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 CORNELIS,Lynn....     6     3   2   1   .833    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          8 TERREL,Kimberly..     8     3   3   2   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          7 DE JONGH,Tine....     7     2   3   2   .714    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         20 EVERS,Sandra.....     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         30 DE SCRIJVERE,Grie     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    50    33  12   5   .900    1    6   1   .857    0   0

                         Opponents...........    53    36  16   1   .981    1    3   0  1.000    0   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Teams' Stats
Gryphons  (GRY) NED

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                        Overall Sta tistics for GRYPHONS (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 2-0

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

25 VAN DER ZANDEN,Ci  .667   2-2      6   3   4   1    1   0   0    7 1.167   0   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000

31 VAN UDEN,Fabienne  .429   2-2      7   2   3   0    1   1   4    8 1.143   0   0   0   0  .429   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

 2 DONKERS,Kim......  .429   2-2      7   2   3   1    0   0   2    4  .571   0   0   0   0  .429   0   0   0-0      9   2   0 1.000

 3 VLEUGELS,Marielle  .400   2-2      5   2   2   0    0   0   1    2  .400   1   0   1   0  .500   0   1   0-0      0   0   0  .000

24 WIEMKEN,Emily....  .333   2-2      6   2   2   0    0   0   0    2  .333   0   0   0   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   2   0 1.000

15 KRANENDONK,Claudi  .250   2-2      4   2   1   0    0   0   1    1  .250   0   0   0   0  .200   1   0   0-0     18   0   0 1.000

23 LAUWERS,Sandy....  .167   2-2      6   1   1   0    0   0   1    1  .167   1   0   0   0  .286   0   0   2-2      1   3   0 1.00023 LAUWERS,Sandy....  .167   2-2      6   1   1   0    0   0   1    1  .167   1   0   0   0  .286   0   0   2-2      1   3   0 1.000

14 DRAAIJER,Kiki....  .143   2-2      7   0   1   0    0   0   2    1  .143   0   0   0   0  .143   0   0   0-0      3   1   0 1.000

--------------

16 MOLLEE,Sophie....  .667   2-2      3   2   2   1    0   0   1    3 1.000   0   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

27 MELISSANT,Monique  .500   2-0      2   2   1   1    0   0   2    2 1.000   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .377   2-2     53  18  20   4    2   1  14   31  .585   2   0   1   0  .393   1   1   2-2     33  10   1  .977

Opponents...........  .184   2-2     38   3   7   1    0   0   3    8  .211   2   1  19   0  .244   0   3   1-1     30  11   7  .854

LOB - Team (9), Opp (8). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp  (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

47 HOLDEN,Emma......  0.00   1-0     2   1   1   1/ 0    1   5.0   1   0   0   0  11   0   0   0   16  .063    0   0   0    0   0

--------------

13 MERKX,Marjolein..  1.91   0-0     1   1   0   0/ 0    0   3.2   4   1   1   1   3   0   0   0   13  .308    0   1   0    0   2

17 GALEA,Shannon....  3.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/ 0    0   2.1   2   2   1   1   5   1   0   0    9  .222    0   0   0    0   1

Totals..............  1.27   2-0     2   2   1   1/ 0    1  11.0   7   3   2   2  19   1   0   0   38  .184    0   1   0    0   3

Opponents...........  7.70   0-2     2   2   2   0/ 0    0  10.0  20  18  11   2   1   4   2   1   53  .377    3   0   0    1   1

PB - Team (1), KRANENDONK,C 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - K RANENDONK,C (1-1), GALEA,Sh (1-1).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         15 KRANENDONK,Claudi    18    18   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    1   0

                          2 DONKERS,Kim......    11     9   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         14 DRAAIJER,Kiki....     4     3   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         23 LAUWERS,Sandy....     4     1   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         24 WIEMKEN,Emily....     2     0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         31 VAN UDEN,Fabienne     2     2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         13 MERKX,Marjolein..     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         25 VAN DER ZANDEN,Ci     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         17 GALEA,Shannon....     1     0   0   1   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          3 VLEUGELS,Marielle     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         47 HOLDEN,Emma......     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         16 MOLLEE,Sophie....     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         27 MELISSANT,Monique     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    44    33  10   1   .977    1    1   0  1.000    1   0

                         Opponents...........    48    30  11   7   .854    1    2   0  1.000    2   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/GamePitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game

www.europeansoftball.org



Teams' Stats
Joudrs Praha CZE

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                      Overall Stati stics for JOURDS PRAHA (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 2-0

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

17 JAKLOVÁ,Lenka....  .800   2-2      5   3   4   0    2   0   3    8 1.600   1   0   0   0  .833   0   1   0-0      1   2   0 1.000

88 JAKESOVÁ,Tereza..  .500   2-2      8   2   4   0    0   0   0    4  .500   0   0   1   0  .500   0   0   2-2      8   2   1  .909

11 LOUDOVÁ,Magdalena  .429   2-2      7   4   3   1    0   0   0    4  .571   0   0   1   0  .429   0   1   0-0      4   0   0 1.000

58 KRIKLÁNOVÁ,Petra.  .400   2-2      5   1   2   1    1   0   3    5 1.000   0   0   0   0  .333   1   1   0-0      8   3   0 1.000

25 PFEIFEROVÁ,Dina..  .286   2-2      7   1   2   0    0   0   0    2  .286   0   0   0   0  .286   0   1   0-0      4   0   0 1.000

44 PODZIMKOVÁ,Denisa  .286   2-2      7   2   2   2    0   0   2    4  .571   0   0   0   0  .286   0   0   0-0     11   1   0 1.000

 3 JEZKOVÁ,Lenka....  .167   2-2      6   0   1   1    0   0   2    2  .333   0   0   1   0  .167   0   0   0-0      0   4   2  .667 3 JEZKOVÁ,Lenka....  .167   2-2      6   0   1   1    0   0   2    2  .333   0   0   1   0  .167   0   0   0-0      0   4   2  .667

--------------

62 POLMANOVÁ,Magdale  .250   2-1      4   0   1   0    0   0   1    1  .250   0   0   0   0  .250   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

23 LUSTIGOVÁ,Gabriel  .000   2-1      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

51 FROLIKOVÁ,Stepank  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

 5 PATLICHOVÁ,Klara.  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      4   0   1  .800

Totals..............  .328   2-2     58  13  19   5    3   0  11   30  .517   1   0   7   0  .333   1   4   2-2     42  14   4  .933

Opponents...........  .208   2-2     53   5  11   1    0   0   3   12  .226   2   0   9   1  .236   0   1   0-0     41  17   4  .935

LOB - Team (10), Opp (9). DPs turned - Team (2).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

68 DRAHÁ,Vendula....  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   1/ 0    0   7.0   4   0   0   1   2   0   0   0   25  .160    0   0   0    0   0

--------------

58 KRIKLÁNOVÁ,Petra.  0.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/ 0    0   3.0   2   2   0   1   4   0   0   0   11  .182    0   0   0    0   1

33 ZAPPOVÁ,Lucie....  5.25   0-0     1   1   0   0/ 0    0   4.0   5   3   3   0   3   1   0   0   17  .294    0   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  1.50   2-0     2   2   1   1/ 0    0  14.0  11   5   3   2   9   1   0   0   53  .208    0   0   0    0   1

Opponents...........  5.12   0-2     2   2   2   0/ 0    0  13.2  19  13  10   1   7   5   3   0   58  .328    0   0   0    1   4

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         44 PODZIMKOVÁ,Denisa    12    11   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         58 KRIKLÁNOVÁ,Petra.    11     8   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 LOUDOVÁ,Magdalena     4     4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         25 PFEIFEROVÁ,Dina..     4     4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         17 JAKLOVÁ,Lenka....     3     1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         68 DRAHÁ,Vendula....     3     1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         51 FROLIKOVÁ,Stepank     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         88 JAKESOVÁ,Tereza..    11     8   2   1   .909    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                          5 PATLICHOVÁ,Klara.     5     4   0   1   .800    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 JEZKOVÁ,Lenka....     6     0   4   2   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         62 POLMANOVÁ,Magdale     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         23 LUSTIGOVÁ,Gabriel     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         33 ZAPPOVÁ,Lucie....     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    60    42  14   4   .933    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Opponents...........    62    41  17   4   .935    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Teams' Stats
Meyzieu FRA

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                        Overall Sta tistics for MEYZIEU (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 0-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

--------------

 4 GARRANAS,Marie...  .333   2-2      3   0   1   0    0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   0   0  .333   0   1   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

49 PORCHET,Marie....  .250   2-2      4   0   1   0    0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   1   0  .250   0   0   0-0      3   3   0 1.000

11 SAIDI,Farah......  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 2 MORALES,Sabrina..  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      5   1   0 1.000

15 TRIBOLET,Eloise..  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   1  .667

 9 VENDRAMIN,Peggy..  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   1   0-0      1   1   0 1.000 9 VENDRAMIN,Peggy..  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   1   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

12 DYMOWIEZ,Sandra..  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 3 HAYOT,Marion.....  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      5   0   0 1.000

 7 PRADEL,Adeline...  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

93 LOPEZ,Amandine...  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

17 DYMOWIEZ,Cathérin  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

42 PRADEL,Veronique.  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .069   2-2     29   0   2   0    0   0   0    2  .069   0   0  13   0  .069   0   2   0-0     24   7   2  .939

Opponents...........  .405   2-2     42  17  17   3    0   0  16   20  .476  11   1   2   0  .527   1   0   3-3     27   9   2  .947

LOB - Team (4), Opp (14).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

21 TOUMIT,Alienor... 13.65   0-2     2   2   1   0/ 0    0   6.2  15  15  13  10   2   2   0   0   35  .429    3   0   0    1   0

--------------

 8 MOURNIER,Charlott 10.50   0-0     1   0   0   0/ 0    0   1.1   2   2   2   1   0   1   0   0    7  .286    1   1   0    0   0

Totals.............. 13.12   0-2     2   2   1   0/ 0    0   8.0  17  17  15  11   2   3   0   0   42  .405    4   1   0    1   0

Opponents...........  0.00   2-0     2   2   1   2/ 1    0   9.0   2   0   0   0  13   0   0   0   29  .069    0   0   0    0   2

PB - Team (1), GARRANAS,Ma 1. SBA/ATT - GARRANAS,Ma  (3-3), TOUMIT,Al (2-2), MOURNIER,Ch (1-1).PB - Team (1), GARRANAS,Ma 1. SBA/ATT - GARRANAS,Ma  (3-3), TOUMIT,Al (2-2), MOURNIER,Ch (1-1).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         49 PORCHET,Marie....     6     3   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 MORALES,Sabrina..     6     5   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 HAYOT,Marion.....     5     5   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          4 GARRANAS,Marie...     3     3   0   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    1   0

                         17 DYMOWIEZ,Cathérin     3     3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          9 VENDRAMIN,Peggy..     2     1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         21 TOUMIT,Alienor...     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         93 LOPEZ,Amandine...     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          8 MOURNIER,Charlott     3     1   1   1   .667    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         15 TRIBOLET,Eloise..     3     2   0   1   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          7 PRADEL,Adeline...     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         12 DYMOWIEZ,Sandra..     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         42 PRADEL,Veronique.     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 SAIDI,Farah......     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    33    24   7   2   .939    0    3   0  1.000    1   0

                         Opponents...........    38    27   9   2   .947    0    0   0    ---    0   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game

www.europeansoftball.org



Teams' Stats
Neunkirchen Nightmares GER

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                  Overall Statistic s for NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 1-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

11 QUINN,Arlene.....  .429   3-3      7   2   3   1    0   0   1    4  .571   2   0   0   0  .556   0   0   1-1      7   4   5  .688

15 SIDOR,Nicole.....  .333   3-3      9   1   3   2    0   0   2    5  .556   0   0   3   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000

 1 LUCAS,Elizabeth..  .286   3-3      7   1   2   1    0   0   3    3  .429   2   0   0   0  .444   0   0   0-0     19   0   1  .950

 8 OGINK,Maaike.....  .250   3-3      8   1   2   0    0   0   0    2  .250   0   1   1   0  .333   0   0   0-1     10   1   0 1.000

99 THEISSEN,Malia...  .000   3-3      8   1   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .111   0   0   0-0      4   1   1  .833

--------------

17 SIAENEN,Britta...  .400   3-2      5   1   2   0    0   0   0    2  .400   3   0   1   0  .625   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.00017 SIAENEN,Britta...  .400   3-2      5   1   2   0    0   0   0    2  .400   3   0   1   0  .625   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

13 HABERL,Julia.....  .250   3-2      4   0   1   0    0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

56 HASENKAMP,Elke...  .167   3-3      6   0   1   0    0   0   1    1  .167   0   0   0   0  .143   1   0   0-0      4   7   1  .917

 7 GRUNDMANN,Hannah.  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   1   0-0      0   0   0  .000

23 NEUMANN,Klara....  .000   3-3      4   1   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .200   0   0   0-0      3   4   2  .778

 4 OGINK,Janneke....  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      9   1   0 1.000

19 WAGSCHAL,Jana....  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .212   3-3     66   8  14   4    0   0   7   18  .273   9   1  12   0  .312   1   1   1-2     58  21  10  .888

Opponents...........  .253   3-3     83  19  21   5    2   0  15   30  .361   5   0  17   0  .292   1   2   3-4     57  28   1  .988

LOB - Team (13), Opp (14). DPs turned - Team (0), O pp (2).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

15 SIDOR,Nicole.....  2.00   1-1     2   2   2   1/ 0    0  14.0   9   7   4   1  12   1   1   0   53  .170    0   0   0    1   2

--------------

27 DIEFENBACH,Elisa.  9.19   0-1     1   1   1   0/ 0    0   5.1  12  12   7   4   5   4   1   0   30  .400    2   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  3.98   1-2     3   3   3   1/ 0    0  19.1  21  19  11   5  17   5   2   0   83  .253    2   0   0    1   2

Opponents...........  2.95   2-1     3   3   2   1/ 0    0  19.0  14   8   8   9  12   4   0   0   66  .212    1   1   0    1   1

PB - Team (1), OGINK,Ma 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - OGINK ,Ma (2-3), DIEFENBACH,E (2-3), LUCAS,El (1-1), SIDO R,Ni (1-1).PB - Team (1), OGINK,Ma 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - OGINK ,Ma (2-3), DIEFENBACH,E (2-3), LUCAS,El (1-1), SIDO R,Ni (1-1).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                          8 OGINK,Maaike.....    11    10   1   0  1.000    0    2   1   .667    1   0

                          4 OGINK,Janneke....    10     9   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         15 SIDOR,Nicole.....     3     0   3   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         17 SIAENEN,Britta...     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         13 HABERL,Julia.....     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 LUCAS,Elizabeth..    20    19   0   1   .950    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         56 HASENKAMP,Elke...    12     4   7   1   .917    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         99 THEISSEN,Malia...     6     4   1   1   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         23 NEUMANN,Klara....     9     3   4   2   .778    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 QUINN,Arlene.....    16     7   4   5   .688    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         19 WAGSCHAL,Jana....     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         27 DIEFENBACH,Elisa.     0     0   0   0   .000    0    2   1   .667    0   0

                          7 GRUNDMANN,Hannah.     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    89    58  21  10   .888    0    3   1   .750    1   0

                         Opponents...........    86    57  28   1   .988    2    1   1   .500    1   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/GameHitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Teams' Stats
Soder SK SWE

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                        Overall Sta tistics for SODER SK (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 0-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

--------------

 8 JOHANSSON,Julia..  .333   2-2      3   0   1   0    0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

16 JOHNSON,Monique..  .333   2-2      3   0   1   0    0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   2   0 1.000

 9 STRID,Mathilda...  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

11 KULOKORPI,Minna..  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   1   2  .500

17 WESTERBERG,Felici  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   2  .000

12 JOHANSSON,Matilda  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      6   1   0 1.00012 JOHANSSON,Matilda  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      6   1   0 1.000

 3 RYDBERG,Eva......  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   1   4  .500

21 GUSTAFSSON,Olivia  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

18 WONISCH,Jenny....  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

 1 JONSSON,Erika....  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

24 VIEKER,Karol.....  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000

 5 HANSSON,Tricia...  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .087   2-2     23   0   2   0    0   0   0    2  .087   1   0  17   0  .125   0   0   0-0     18   7   9  .735

Opponents...........  .532   2-2     47  29  25   3    2   1  18   35  .745   6   3   1   0  .607   0   0   3-4     21   3   0 1.000

LOB - Team (3), Opp (9).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

16 JOHNSON,Monique.. 16.50   0-1     2   1   1   0/ 0    0   4.2  17  16  11   3   1   3   2   1   33  .515    1   0   0    0   0

--------------

11 KULOKORPI,Minna.. 47.25   0-1     1   1   0   0/ 0    0   1.1   8  13   9   3   0   0   0   0   14  .571    8   3   0    0   0

Totals.............. 23.33   0-2     2   2   1   0/ 0    0   6.0  25  29  20   6   1   3   2   1   47  .532    9   3   0    0   0

Opponents...........  0.00   2-0     2   2   2   2/ 0    0   7.0   2   0   0   1  17   0   0   0   23  .087    0   0   0    0   0

PB - Team (5), JOHANSSON,Ju 5. SBA/ATT - JOHANSSON, Ju (3-4), KULOKORPI,Mi (1-2), JOHNSON,Mo (2-2).PB - Team (5), JOHANSSON,Ju 5. SBA/ATT - JOHANSSON, Ju (3-4), KULOKORPI,Mi (1-2), JOHNSON,Mo (2-2).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         12 JOHANSSON,Matilda     7     6   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         21 GUSTAFSSON,Olivia     3     3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         16 JOHNSON,Monique..     3     1   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                          8 JOHANSSON,Julia..     2     1   1   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    5   0

                          9 STRID,Mathilda...     2     1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 JONSSON,Erika....     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         18 WONISCH,Jenny....     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 RYDBERG,Eva......     8     3   1   4   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 KULOKORPI,Minna..     4     1   1   2   .500    0    1   1   .500    0   0

                         17 WESTERBERG,Felici     2     0   0   2   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         24 VIEKER,Karol.....     1     0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          5 HANSSON,Tricia...     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    34    18   7   9   .735    0    3   1   .750    5   0

                         Opponents...........    24    21   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/GamePitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Teams' Stats
Terrasvogels (TER) NED

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                      Overall Stati stics for TERRASVOGELS (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 2-0

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

21 SINT JAGO,Yonina.  .600   2-2      5   4   3   1    0   0   6    4  .800   1   0   0   0  .667   0   0   2-2      2   0   0 1.000

44 GENTILE,Kaitlyn..  .571   2-2      7   2   4   2    0   0   4    6  .857   0   0   2   0  .571   0   0   1-1     14   1   0 1.000

12 DRAPER,Robyn.....  .500   2-2      6   4   3   0    0   0   1    3  .500   1   0   0   0  .571   0   0   0-0      2   2   0 1.000

17 WAASDORP,Lisa....  .500   2-2      6   0   3   1    1   0   2    6 1.000   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

 1 VAN DEN HEUVEL,An  .333   2-2      6   3   2   1    0   0   1    3  .500   1   0   1   0  .429   0   0   0-0     11   0   0 1.000

13 VAN HEIJST,Petra.  .286   2-2      7   3   2   0    0   0   0    2  .286   1   0   2   0  .375   0   0   0-1      1   1   0 1.000

16 SCHOENMAKER,Marij  .250   2-2      4   0   1   0    0   0   2    1  .250   2   0   0   0  .429   1   0   0-0      0   0   0  .00016 SCHOENMAKER,Marij  .250   2-2      4   0   1   0    0   0   2    1  .250   2   0   0   0  .429   1   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 9 SMID,Mirthe......  .200   2-2      5   1   1   0    0   0   0    1  .200   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

 2 DE WIND,Marisela.  .000   2-2      6   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .143   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

--------------

22 HIELE,Cheryl.....  .000   1-0      0   1   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000

 8 STARRENBURG,Solan  .000   1-0      0   1   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .365   2-2     52  19  19   5    1   0  16   26  .500  10   0   7   0  .460   1   0   3-4     33   9   0 1.000

Opponents...........  .086   2-2     35   5   3   1    0   0   4    4  .114   6   1  14   0  .238   0   0   0-1     31   9   5  .889

LOB - Team (13), Opp (4).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

10 PERRY,Monica.....  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/ 0    0   5.1   1   0   0   2   7   0   0   0   16  .063    0   1   0    0   0

--------------

19 DE WEERT,Ginger..  0.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/ 1    0   2.0   0   0   0   0   3   0   0   0    6  .000    0   0   0    0   0

20 VAN DUSSCHOTEN,Ma  9.55   1-0     2   0   0   0/ 1    0   3.2   2   5   5   4   4   1   0   0   13  .154    1   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  3.18   2-0     2   2   0   1/ 1    0  11.0   3   5   5   6  14   1   0   0   35  .086    1   1   0    0   0

Opponents...........  8.81   0-2     2   2   2   0/ 0    0  10.1  19  19  13  10   7   5   1   0   52  .365    4   0   0    1   0

PB - Team (1), GENTILE,Ka 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - GEN TILE,Ka (0-1), PERRY,Mo (0-1).PB - Team (1), GENTILE,Ka 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - GEN TILE,Ka (0-1), PERRY,Mo (0-1).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         44 GENTILE,Kaitlyn..    15    14   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    1   0

                          1 VAN DEN HEUVEL,An    11    11   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         12 DRAPER,Robyn.....     4     2   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         21 SINT JAGO,Yonina.     2     2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         10 PERRY,Monica.....     2     0   2   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0

                         13 VAN HEIJST,Petra.     2     1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         17 WAASDORP,Lisa....     2     2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         19 DE WEERT,Ginger..     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 HIELE,Cheryl.....     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         20 VAN DUSSCHOTEN,Ma     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          9 SMID,Mirthe......     1     1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 DE WIND,Marisela.     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          8 STARRENBURG,Solan     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         16 SCHOENMAKER,Marij     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    42    33   9   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    1   0

                         Opponents...........    45    31   9   5   .889    0    3   1   .750    2   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Teams' Stats
Therwil Flyers SUI

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                     Overall Statis tics for THERWIL FLYERS (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 1-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

18 MERRILL,Jennifer.  .444   3-3      9   1   4   0    0   0   0    4  .444   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-1      3   6   2  .818

30 BIESENACK,Lisa...  .375   3-3      8   0   3   1    0   0   2    4  .500   0   0   2   0  .375   0   1   0-0      4   1   0 1.000

 1 WOLFENSBERGER,Nin  .300   3-3     10   1   3   0    0   0   0    3  .300   0   0   2   0  .300   0   0   0-0      9   1   1  .909

23 GLAUSER,Adeline..  .143   3-3      7   2   1   1    0   0   0    2  .286   1   0   2   0  .250   0   1   1-1     22   1   0 1.000

13 KIJAK,Jessica....  .143   3-3      7   0   1   1    0   0   2    2  .286   1   0   1   1  .250   0   1   0-0      0   6   1  .857

49 WANNER,Melanie...  .125   3-3      8   0   1   1    0   0   0    2  .250   1   0   3   0  .222   0   0   0-0      5   5   2  .833

14 GFELLER,Lena.....  .000   3-3      7   1   0   0    0   0   1    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .125   0   0   1-1      3   0   0 1.00014 GFELLER,Lena.....  .000   3-3      7   1   0   0    0   0   1    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .125   0   0   1-1      3   0   0 1.000

--------------

 3 KUHN,Fabienne....  .143   3-3      7   1   1   0    0   0   0    1  .143   0   0   3   0  .143   0   0   0-0      7   2   1  .900

10 MEIERHANS,Barbara  .000   3-3      4   0   0   0    0   0   1    0  .000   1   1   1   0  .333   0   1   0-0      0   0   0  .000

29 HAGER,Nadine.....  .000   2-2      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

62 GRABOWICZ,Patrici  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .209   3-3     67   6  14   4    0   0   6   18  .269   6   1  18   1  .284   0   4   2-3     54  23   7  .917

Opponents...........  .246   3-3     69  12  17   3    2   2  10   30  .435   2   0  10   0  .264   1   2   3-3     57  23   4  .952

LOB - Team (15), Opp (8). DPs turned - Team (2), Op p (4). IBB - Team (1), MERRILL,Je 1, Opp (1).

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

18 MERRILL,Jennifer.  3.50   1-1     2   2   2   1/ 0    0  12.0  12   8   6   2  10   1   2   2   46  .261    1   0   1    0   1

--------------

30 BIESENACK,Lisa...  2.33   0-1     1   1   1   0/ 0    0   6.0   5   4   2   0   0   2   0   0   23  .217    2   0   0    1   1

Totals..............  3.11   1-2     3   3   3   1/ 0    0  18.0  17  12   8   2  10   3   2   2   69  .246    3   0   1    1   2

Opponents...........  1.47   2-1     3   3   1   1/ 1    1  19.0  14   6   4   6  18   4   0   0   67  .209    0   1   0    0   4

PB - Team (1), WOLFENSBERGE 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - W OLFENSBERGE (3-3), MERRILL,Je (3-3).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         23 GLAUSER,Adeline..    23    22   1   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         30 BIESENACK,Lisa...     5     4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         14 GFELLER,Lena.....     3     3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         29 HAGER,Nadine.....     2     1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 WOLFENSBERGER,Nin    11     9   1   1   .909    0    3   0  1.000    1   0

                          3 KUHN,Fabienne....    10     7   2   1   .900    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         13 KIJAK,Jessica....     7     0   6   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         49 WANNER,Melanie...    12     5   5   2   .833    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         18 MERRILL,Jennifer.    11     3   6   2   .818    0    3   0  1.000    0   0

                         10 MEIERHANS,Barbara     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         62 GRABOWICZ,Patrici     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    84    54  23   7   .917    2    3   0  1.000    1   0

                         Opponents...........    84    57  23   4   .952    4    2   1   .667    1   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Teams' Stats
Unione Fermana ITA

                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                     Overall Statis tics for UNIONE FERMANA (as of Aug 20, 2013)

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Batting avg)

ECWCW - 2013 record: 3-0

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B   3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 3 ABBRUZZETTI,Erika 1.000   3-3      7   7   7   0    0   0   1    7 1.000   0   1   0   0 1.000   0   1   2-2      1   2   1  .750

12 PIETRONI,Agnese..  .625   3-3      8   1   5   1    0   0   5    6  .750   0   0   1   0  .625   0   0   1-2      2   0   0 1.000

24 HERRON,Alicia....  .571   3-3      7   6   4   0    0   4   8   16 2.286   2   0   0   0  .667   0   0   2-2      2   2   0 1.000

11 BADAGLIACCA,Maria  .556   3-3      9   6   5   0    1   0   3    7  .778   0   0   1   0  .556   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 1 ROTH,Melissa.....  .250   3-3      8   1   2   0    1   0   2    4  .500   0   1   0   0  .333   0   0   0-0     14   2   0 1.000

15 MARCOLINI,Sabrina  .167   3-3      6   3   1   0    0   0   0    1  .167   2   0   2   0  .375   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

----------------------------

22 GATTAFONI,Anna...  .500   3-3      6   3   3   0    0   0   0    3  .500   1   0   0   0  .571   0   0   2-2      3   3   0 1.000

 2 LIBERATORE,Simona  .500   3-1      2   2   1   0    0   0   0    1  .500   0   1   1   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 6 TITTARELLI,Gioia.  .250   2-2      4   1   1   0    0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   3   0  .250   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 7 REEDER,Kimberley.  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   4   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000

13 ROGANTI,Elena....  .000   2-1      3   1   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

20 MANDOLESI,Veronic  .000   2-0      0   1   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

16 RENZI,Ilaria.....  .000   2-2      0   0   0   0    0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0     17   1   0 1.000

Totals..............  .453   3-3     64  32  29   1    2   4  19   46  .719   5   3  13   0  .514   0   1   7-8     39  12   1  .981

Opponents...........  .095   3-3     42   2   4   0    1   0   2    6  .143   6   0  23   1  .208   0   0   1-1     33  11  11  .800

LOB - Team (8), Opp (7). DPs turned - Team (2). IBB  - Team (1), HERRON,Al 1.LOB - Team (8), Opp (7). DPs turned - Team (2). IBB  - Team (1), HERRON,Al 1.

                                                (Al l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/ CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B /Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 7 REEDER,Kimberley.  0.88   2-0     2   2   0   0/ 1    0   8.0   3   2   1   4  15   0   1   0   27  .111    0   0   0    0   0

--------------

27 LUCONI,Luana.....  0.00   1-0     2   1   1   1/ 0    0   4.0   1   0   0   1   8   0   0   0   13  .077    0   0   0    0   0

 1 ROTH,Melissa.....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/ 1    0   1.0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0    2  .000    0   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  0.54   3-0     3   3   1   2/ 1    0  13.0   4   2   1   6  23   0   1   0   42  .095    0   0   0    0   0

Opponents........... 15.27   0-3     3   3   1   0/ 0    0  11.0  29  32  24   5  13   1   2   4   64  .453    8   3   1    0   1Opponents........... 15.27   0-3     3   3   1   0/ 0    0  11.0  29  32  24   5  13   1   2   4   64  .453    8   3   1    0   1

PB - Team (0), Opp (4). SBA/ATT - REEDER,Ki (1-1), RENZI,Il (1-1).

                                                 (A ll games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C    PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         16 RENZI,Ilaria.....    18    17   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          1 ROTH,Melissa.....    16    14   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         22 GATTAFONI,Anna...     6     3   3   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         24 HERRON,Alicia....     4     2   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         12 PIETRONI,Agnese..     2     2   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         27 LUCONI,Luana.....     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          7 REEDER,Kimberley.     1     0   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          3 ABBRUZZETTI,Erika     4     1   2   1   .750    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         20 MANDOLESI,Veronic     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         13 ROGANTI,Elena....     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 LIBERATORE,Simona     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          6 TITTARELLI,Gioia.     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 BADAGLIACCA,Maria     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         15 MARCOLINI,Sabrina     0     0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    52    39  12   1   .981    2    1   0  1.000    0   0                         Totals..............    52    39  12   1   .981    2    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         Opponents...........    55    33  11  11   .800    0    7   1   .875    4   0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game
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Tournament Summary
                                               Euro pean Cup Winners Cup Women - 2013

                                                            (All games)

    TEAM BATTING           G   Avg   AB    R    H   2B   3B   HR   BB   SO  SB-ATT        HITS

    ----------------------------------------------- --------------------------------       ----

    UNIONE FERMANA......   3  .453   64   32   29    1    2    4    5   13   7-8          ABBRUZZETTI, Erika-ITA.....    7

    GRYPHONS............   2  .377   53   18   20    4    2    1    2    1   2-2          BADAGLIACCA, Marian-ITA....    5

    TERRASVOGELS........   2  .365   52   19   19    5    1    0   10    7   3-4          PIETRONI,Agn ese-ITA.......    5    TERRASVOGELS........   2  .365   52   19   19    5    1    0   10    7   3-4          PIETRONI,Agn ese-ITA.......    5

    JOURDS PRAHA........   2  .328   58   13   19    5    3    0    1    7   2-2          8 tied with 4 hit(s)

    BARRACUDAS..........   3  .239   71   15   17    3    0    0    7   16   2-2

    NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR   3  .212   66    8   14    4    0    0    9   12   1-2          RUNS SCORED

    THERWIL FLYERS......   3  .209   67    6   14    4    0    0    6   18   2-3          -----------

    BRASSCHAAT BRAVES...   2  .146   41    2    6    1    1    0    3   13   3-3          ABBRUZZETTI, Erika-ITA.....    7

    SODER SK............   2  .087   23    0    2    0    0    0    1   17   0-0          HERRON,Alici a-ITA.........    6

    MEYZIEU.............   2  .069   29    0    2    0    0    0    0   13   0-0          BADAGLIACCA, Marian-ITA....    6

    Totals..............  12  .271  524  113  142   27    9    5   44  117  22-26         4 tied with 4 run(s) scored

    TEAM PITCHING          G   ERA   W   L  Sv     IP     H     R    ER    BB    SO       RUNS BATTED IN

    ----------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------      ------------ --

    UNIONE FERMANA......   3  0.54   3   0   0   13 .0     4     2     1     6    23       HERRON,Alici a-ITA.........    8    UNIONE FERMANA......   3  0.54   3   0   0   13 .0     4     2     1     6    23       HERRON,Alici a-ITA.........    8

    GRYPHONS............   2  1.27   2   0   1   11 .0     7     3     2     2    19       MONBERG JENS EN,Jul-DEN....    7

    JOURDS PRAHA........   2  1.50   2   0   0   14 .0    11     5     3     2     9       SINT JAGO,Yo nina-TER......    6

    THERWIL FLYERS......   3  3.11   1   2   0   18 .0    17    12     8     2    10       PIETRONI,Agn ese-ITA.......    5

    TERRASVOGELS........   2  3.18   2   0   0   11 .0     3     5     5     6    14       2 tied with 4 RBI(s)

    BARRACUDAS..........   3  3.78   1   2   0   16 .2    19     9     9     3    13

    NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR   3  3.98   1   2   0   19 .1    21    19    11     5    17       DOUBLES

    BRASSCHAAT BRAVES...   2  5.73   0   2   0   11 .0    18    12     9     1     9       -------

    MEYZIEU.............   2 13.12   0   2   0    8 .0    17    17    15    11     2       GENTILE,Kait lyn-TER.......    2

    SODER SK............   2 23.33   0   2   0    6 .0    25    29    20     6     1       MONBERG JENS EN,Jul-DEN....    2

    Totals..............  12  4.54  12  12   1  128 .0   142   113    83    44   117       PODZIMKOVÁ,D enisa-CZE.....    2

                                                                                          SIDOR,Nicole -GER..........    2

    TEAM FIELDING          G    PO     A     E    P ct    DP    PB SBA-ATT                 19 tied with  1 double(s)

    ----------------------------------------------- ----------------------

    TERRASVOGELS........   2    33     9     0  1.0 00     0     1   0-1                   TRIPLES

    UNIONE FERMANA......   3    39    12     1   .9 81     2     0   1-1                   -------

    GRYPHONS............   2    33    10     1   .9 77     1     1   1-1                   JAKLOVÁ,Lenk a-CZE.........    2

    BARRACUDAS..........   3    50    24     2   .9 74     1     0   2-2                   7 tied with 1 triple(s)

    MEYZIEU.............   2    24     7     2   .9 39     0     1   3-3

    JOURDS PRAHA........   2    42    14     4   .9 33     2     0   0-0                   HOME RUNS

    THERWIL FLYERS......   3    54    23     7   .9 17     2     1   3-3                   ---------

    BRASSCHAAT BRAVES...   2    33    12     5   .9 00     1     0   6-7                   HERRON,Alici a-ITA.........    4

    NEUNKIRCHEN NIGHTMAR   3    58    21    10   .8 88     0     1   3-4                   VAN UDEN,Fab ienne-GRY.....    1

    SODER SK............   2    18     7     9   .7 35     0     5   3-4    SODER SK............   2    18     7     9   .7 35     0     5   3-4

    Totals..............  12   384   139    41   .9 27     9    10  22-26                  TOTAL BASES

                                                                                          -----------

    INDIVIDUAL BATTING                                                                    HERRON,Alici a-ITA.........   16

    Min 2.0 AB/Team game         G   Avg  AB    R    H  RBI   2B   3B   HR   BB           VAN UDEN,Fab ienne-GRY.....    8

    ----------------------------------------------- ----------------------------           JAKLOVÁ,Lenk a-CZE.........    8

    ABBRUZZETTI,Erika-ITA.....   3 1.000   7    7    7    1    0    0    0    0           4 tied with 7 total base(s)

    JAKLOVÁ,Lenka-CZE.........   2  .800   5    3    4    3    0    2    0    1

    DE LANNOY,Kelly-BEL.......   2  .800   5    0    4    2    1    1    0    0           STOLEN BASES                 SB-ATT

    VAN DER ZANDEN,Cin-GRY....   2  .667   6    3    4    0    1    1    0    0           ------------ ----------------------

    PIETRONI,Agnese-ITA.......   3  .625   8    1    5    5    1    0    0    0           6 tied with 2 stolen base(s)

    SINT JAGO,Yonina-TER......   2  .600   5    4    3    6    1    0    0    1

    GENTILE,Kaitlyn-TER.......   2  .571   7    2    4    4    2    0    0    0           STRIKEOUTS                    IP   SO    GENTILE,Kaitlyn-TER.......   2  .571   7    2    4    4    2    0    0    0           STRIKEOUTS                    IP   SO

    HERRON,Alicia-ITA.........   3  .571   7    6    4    8    0    0    4    2           ------------ -------------------------

    BADAGLIACCA,Marian-ITA....   3  .556   9    6    5    3    0    1    0    0           REEDER,Kimbe rley-ITA......   8.0   15

    JAKESOVÁ,Tereza-CZE.......   2  .500   8    2    4    0    0    0    0    0           CUCROV,Allis on-DEN........  16.2   13

    MONBERG JENSEN,Jul-DEN....   3  .500   8    2    4    7    2    0    0    0           SIDOR,Nicole -GER..........  14.0   12

    GATTAFONI,Anna-ITA........   3  .500   6    3    3    0    0    0    0    1           HOLDEN,Emma- GRY...........   5.0   11

    WAASDORP,Lisa-TER.........   2  .500   6    0    3    2    1    1    0    0           MERRILL,Jenn ifer-SUI......  12.0   10

    DRAPER,Robyn-TER..........   2  .500   6    4    3    1    0    0    0    1

    MERRILL,Jennifer-SUI......   3  .444   9    1    4    0    0    0    0    1

    INDIVIDUAL PITCHING

    Min 2.1 IP/Team game       App   ERA  W-L  Sv    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO

    ----------------------------------------------- ------------------------

    DRAHÁ,Vendula-CZE.........   1  0.00  1-0   0   7.0   4   0   0   1   2

    PERRY,Monica-TER..........   1  0.00  1-0   0   5.1   1   0   0   2   7

    HOLDEN,Emma-GRY...........   2  0.00  1-0   1   5.0   1   0   0   0  11

    REEDER,Kimberley-ITA......   2  0.88  2-0   0   8.0   3   2   1   4  15

    SIDOR,Nicole-GER..........   2  2.00  1-1   0  14.0   9   7   4   1  12

    MERRILL,Jennifer-SUI......   2  3.50  1-1   0  12.0  12   8   6   2  10

    CUCROV,Allison-DEN........   3  3.78  1-2   0  16.2  19   9   9   3  13

    HARRISON,Amy-BEL..........   2  6.10  0-2   0  10.1  18  12   9   1   8

    TOUMIT,Alienor-FRA........   2 13.65  0-2   0   6.2  15  15  13  10   2

    JOHNSON,Monique-SWE.......   2 16.50  0-1   0   4.2  17  16  11   3   1    JOHNSON,Monique-SWE.......   2 16.50  0-1   0   4.2  17  16  11   3   1
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Appointments
Wednesday 21 August

Field 1 Time 10.00 Game 13
Home Team Meyzieu (FRA) Visiting Team Neunkirchen Nightmares (GER)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Bob Gieskens Stefano Pieri Eddy Van Straelen 
1st Stefano Russi Dina Magrini 
3rd Mariana Vasielieva Atanasova 

Field 2 Time 10.00 Game 14
Home Team Brasschaat Braves (BEL) Visiting Team Gryphons (NED)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Jim Fanning Anita Manca Mike Jennings 
1st Christian Singer Diego Brutti 
3rd Denis Codarini 

Field 1 Time 12.30 Game 15
Home Team Therwil Flyers (SUI) Visiting Team Soder SK (SWE)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Peter Vonk Fabio Zaccaria Mike Jennings 
1st Mariana Vasielieva Atanasova Luciano Luciani 
3rd Arjan de Wever 

Field 1 Time 15.00 Game 16
Home Team Barracudas (DEN) Visiting Team Terrasvogels (NED)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Lewis Hamilton Stefano Pieri Eddy Van Straelen 
1st Martin Franz Domenico Bordoni 
3rd Christian Singer 

Field 2 Time 15.00 Game 17
Home Team Joudrs Praha (CZE) Visiting Team Meyzieu (FRA)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Howie Litz Dina Magrini Mike Jennings 
1st Bob Gieskens Diego Brutti 
3rd Jes Sandhu 

Field 1 Time 17.30 Game 18
Home Team Soder SK (SWE) Visiting Team Brasschaat Braves (BEL)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Denis Codarini Anita Manca Mike Jennings 
1st Arjan de Wever Stefano Pieri 
3rd Peter Vonk 

Field 1 Time 20.00 Game 19
Home Team Gryphons (NED) Visiting Team Unione Fermana (ITA)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Martin Franz Anita Manca Eddy Van Straelen 
1st Jes Sandhu Diego Brutti 
3rd Howie Litz 

Field 2 Time 20.00 Game 20
Home Team Terrasvogels (NED) Visiting Team Joudrs Praha (CZE)

Umpires Scorekeepers Technical Committee
HP Stefano Russi Fabio Zaccaria Mike Jennings 
1st Jim Fanning Dina Magrini 
3rd Lewis Hamilton 
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Abbreviations
PITCHING HITTING

2B Doubles allowed 2B Doubles
3B Triples allowed 3B Triples
AB At bats AB At bats

APP / GS Apperances / Game starts AVG Batting average
B/Avg Opponent batting average BB Base on balls

BB Base on balls allowed GPD Grounded into double plays
BF Batters faced GP / GS Games played / Games started
IBB Intentional base on balls allowed H Base hits
BK Balk HBP Hit by pitch
CG Complete games HR Home runs
ER Earned runs allowed IBB Intentional base on balls

ERA Earned run average OB% On base percentage
FO Fly outs R Runs scored
GO Ground outs RBI Runs batted in
H Hits allowed SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts

HBP Hit by pitch SF Sacrifice flies
HR Home runs allowed SH Sacrifice hits
IP Innings played SLG% Slugging percentage
R Runs allowed SO Strikeouts

SFA Sacrifice flies allowed TB Total bases
SHA Sacrifice hits allowed

SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts ANALYSIS STATISTICS
SO Strikeouts vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers
SV Saves vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers
W/L Wins/Losses rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning
WP Wild pitches with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs

w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on base
FIELDING w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty

A Assists
C Chances
CI Catcher's interference

CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and catcher)
DPs Double plays participated in

E Errors
FLD% Fielding percentage Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio

PB Passed balls (catcher) pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter
PO Putouts

SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and catcher)

with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs
2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs
success 

advancing rnrs
Success advancing runners

rch err Reach first base on error
rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice

kl Strikeouts look

Gnd out

Fly out

w/rnr on 3rd
 and LT 2 outs

with runners
in scoring pos

SBA% Stolen bases against percentage
 (pitcher and catcher)

#rnrs adv w/out

rnrs lob

Avg when batting with runners
 on 2nd or 3rd base

Number of fly outs
 (incudes SFs, but not errors)

Avg when batting with runner
 on third base and less than 2 outs

Number of times batter made
 an out and advanced at least 1 
Number of runners left on base
 by last batter of inning 

Avg when batting
 with runners in scoring positions

Number of ground outs
 (includes SACs, but not errors)

RBI ops
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